

Munters appoints Grete Solvang Stoltz as Group Vice President HR and Sustainability

Grete Solvang Stoltz, currently Senior Vice President Human Resources and Sustainability at LKAB, will join the Munters' management team as Group Vice President HR and Sustainability.

Grete Solvang Stoltz has extensive experience in running global strategic programs with a focus on corporate culture as well as organizational and sustainable development. She has previously held a number of highly qualified HR positions at LKAB and SCA.

"I am delighted to welcome Grete to Munters and our management team," says Klas Forsström, President and CEO at Munters. "Grete has extensive experience of leading change and building a strong corporate culture. She will be crucial to our future growth journey and play a key role in taking our sustainability agenda to the next level."

Grete will assume her position during spring 2022. Sofia Gellar, who announced her departure on July 16, will stay with the company until the end of the year.

Contact information

Media:

Susann Johnsson, Vice President Group Communication and Brand E-mail: susann.johnsson@munters.com

Phone: +46 (0) 70-623 1474

Investors and analysts:

Åse Lindskog, Interim Head of Investor Relations

E-mail: ase.lindskog@munters.com Phone: +46 (0)730 244 872

About Munters Group

Munters is a global leader in energy efficient air treatment and climate solutions. Using innovative technologies, Munters creates the perfect climate for customers in a wide range of industries. Munters has been defining the future of air treatment since 1955. Today, around 3,500 employees carry out manufacturing and sales in more than 30 countries. Munters Group AB reported annual net sales of more than SEK 7 billion in 2020 and is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information, please visit munters.com.